ACCEPTED

12/18/19 40541

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/03/2019 FORM APPROVED

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE COI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		056334	B. WING	,	C 12/03/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	НАВ	1340	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15TH STREET TA MONICA, CA 90404	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTICS
F 000	Surveyor: 40541 The following reflects Department of Public investigation of a con Complaint Number: 0	the findings of the California Health during an oplaint.	F 000	This plan of correcti submitted shall serve provider's letter of co- allegation in reference survey findings. Prepa and/or execution of this of correction do not com	re as redible to the rration s plan
	•	ifornia Department of Public		admission or agreeme the provider of the tr the facts alleged conclusions set forth of statement of deficiencies	uth of or on the
	The inspection was li complaint investigate the findings of a full in			plan of correction is pro and/or executed solely b it is required by the pro of Health and Safety Section 1280 and 42 405.1907.	epared ecause visions Code
	Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F 880		
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environn	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable			
	program. The facility must esta	prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:			
		em for preventing, identifying, ag, and controlling infections	•		
- OCATODY	DIDCOTO010 OD 500140501	SLIPPI IER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	Λ Λ	YITI F	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/03/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	056334	B. WING				C /03/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BEACHWOOD POST-ACUTE & RE			1340 15TH	ODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STREET ONICA, CA 90404] 12	103/2013
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based un conducted according accepted national states \$483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the procedure infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and train to be followed to previously for the procedure including but (A) The type and during depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected secontact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease.	iseases for all residents, ors, and other individuals ider a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; In standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, Illance designed to identify ole diseases or y can spread to other I'm possible incidents of se or infections should be insmission-based precautions event spread of infections; olation should be used for a ut not limited to: atton of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the isolation from direct is or their food, if direct the disease; and a procedures to be followed irect resident contact.	F	DSI afte imm vent visit had vent use. sym 11/2 Dire roun chai afte Corr lice and use. Dire perf show sani 1X chee the desi	A 1 in-serviced immediately D regarding sanitizing the shower Resident's 1 use. RT 1 innediately regarding sanitizitilator after resident's 1 use. ted resident 1 to ensure that no adverse effect r/t shower of the notation to the notation of adverse effect. Co. 20/19. The ector of Staff Development pends on all floors to ensure that irs and ventilators were being ser use. No findings were mpleted 11/20/19 The ector of Staff Development innesed staff to ensure that showed ventilators were being sanitized. Completed by 12/10/19. The ector of Staff Development innesed staff to ensure that showed ventilators were being sanitized. Completed by 12/10/19. The ector of Staff Development interest of the staff of the sand ventilators and ventilato	ver chair serviced ing the DON resident thair and zed after signs or impleted erformed a shower sanitized noted. serviced er chairs zed after that re being eks then om spot remed by ment or inent or inent or inent or inent or ingestived in the control or inent or	12/10/1

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/03/2019 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С		
		056334	B. WING			12	/03/2019
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DEACHIM	DOD POST-ACUTE & RE	HAD		1	340 15TH STREET		
DEMCHAN	DOD POST-ACUTE & RE	ПАР 		S	SANTA MONICA, CA 90404		
(X4) (D PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 880		le, store, process, and	F	880	shower chairs and ventilators no sanitized after use to the IDT quarterly quality assurance meetingoing.	in the	2.11
·····	infection.	to prevent the spread of					1.17019
<u>v</u> .*		riew. ct an annual review of its r program, as necessary.					
		is not met as evidenced					12/10/19
ı	Based on observation failed to maintain an i including a sanitary e	n and interview, the facility nfection prevention program nvironment for one of two esident 3). The facility staff					
.	did not clean the show ventilator after showe This deficient practice	wer chair and portable ring resident (Resident 3). had the potential to spread dident to another resident.					
	Findings:						
		n., an unannounced visit was investigate a complaint introl and physical					
	a.m., on the subacute Assistant 1 (CNA 1) d shower chair and port	n, on 11/20/19, at 10:50 e unit, Certified Nursing lid not clean Resident 3's table ventilator after and placed the items in the					
	11/20/19, at 11 a.m., did not clean the show	nterview with CNA 1, on CNA 1 acknowledged they wer chair or the portable ent 3's shower use. CNA 1			rijin ID- C841000017 I6 aa		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/03/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FUR WEULGARE &	VIEDICAID SERVICES				T		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		056334	B. WING	_			12/0	;)3/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				1340	15TH STREET			
BEACHW	DOD POST-ACUTE & RE	НАВ		SAN	TA MONICA, CA 90404			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	after Resident 3's sho cross-contamination. During an interview w (RT 1), on 11/20/19, and confirmed the por- Resident 3's shower. Resident 3's shower. confirmed the portab- been cleaned after the prevent cross-contam- of infection between. A review of the facility titled, "Cleaning and Resident-Care Items October 2009, indical	ould have been cleaned ower to prevent potential between residents. with Respiratory Therapist 1 at 2:38 p.m., RT 1 stated ortable ventilator used for was not cleaned after RT 1 further stated and le ventilator should have be Resident 3's shower to mination and potential spread residents.	F	880				

			050/1	M	S _{ND} EFOOR
			KU / Y	in an	3 ⁸⁰ FLOOR
			usany	urd/ly	4TH FLOOR
			USU/ V	und MA	2 _{JJ} ETOOK
V DAY 5	4 YAG	£ YAQ	S YAQ	U DAY 1	MEEK 4
N_		1.			
050	UN MY	al My	CKU NG	00 (10)	S _{ND} EFOOK
	(A) M	UNU NA	and Mg	URU MUL	3 _{KD} EFOOR
450 /01/19	USO MA	MO M	usu of	w my	4 _{JH} EFOOR
aso up	(1961/M)	050 MD	UPU MICA	(AU /M/)	2 _{лн} ЕГООВ
S YAQ	₽ YAO	E YAQ	S YAO	T YAU	MEEK 3
A	. ()	0	Λ	- 4	
USU /	ONU /	av m	40/1	000	Z _{ND} FLOOR
OSU /	osu M	KU /Y	(SU)	GN J	3 _{KD} FLOOR
80 4	UN CHAI	uso my	as to	60/4	4 TH FLOOR
160	KO (N)	ass (with	05/1 VA	CRU/NCH	S TH FLOOR
2 YAQ	4 YAQ	£ YAQ	s yad	t yaq	MEEK S
n	0	0	Λ	0	
OSU MAP	aso M	oso M	050 Mg	uso MAJ	S _{ND} EFOOR
USU MA	150/MA	oso Mi	000 MM	OSU MAJ	3 _{KD} EFOOK
osu my	osu My	050 M	600 My	oso may	4 _{TH} FLOOR
USU MA	650 MA	60 MG	650 19	on My	FLOOR
2 YAQ	DAY 4	E YAG	2 YAG	DAY 1	1

INSERVICE LESSON PLAN

	Date: 11 20 19 Time:	Total Time:	Pol	
	Name of Presenter:	De (Len	0<0	
	Class:		· .	
	Title:	latro		
I.	Reasons for In-service: (Check appr	ropriate circle	<u>):</u>	
	 New Equipment 			
	o New Procedure			
	Review due to identified need			
	o Others:		·	
II.	Program Outline	_		
	A. Principle of Infection Const	ત્ર)		. ^
	B Clean & Janton Pror	& Post	Young Shower tha	¥
	B. CIENT & CHANTE FINI	7 1001	40.00	M.
		~ [00]	40.9 61.01.1 07.	M \
	ventilitier_	7 7001	de de la companya de	un \
	rentituter	7 7001	de de la companya de	
	ventiliter	- Y 001	de d'Albana	
	ventilitier_	7 (00)	Jes J. Greater Car	
	Method (check appropriate circle)			
	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion		nstration	
	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion	Demoi	nstration e	
	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Ventimer	O Demoi	nstration e	
III.	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion O Written Materials	O Demoi	nstration e	
III.	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Video Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able	Demoi o Lectur o Others	nstration	
III.	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion OWritten Materials OVideo Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able to the control of the in-service staff will be able to the output of the control of the in-service staff will be able to the output of	Demon o Lectur o Others	nstration e	
HI.	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Video Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able	Demon o Lectur o Others	nstration	# \ -
	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion OWritten Materials OVideo Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able to the particular of the pa	Demon o Lectur o Others to:	nstration e	- - -
III.	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Video Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able to the in-s	Demon o Lectur o Others to:	interviewe of cleaning	f using if
	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion OWritten Materials OVideo Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able to the particular of the pa	Demon o Lectur o Others to:	interviewe of cleaning	- - -
	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion OWritten Materials OVideo Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able to the particular of the pa	Demon o Lectur o Others to:	interviewe of cleaning	- - -
	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Video Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able to the in-s	Demoi o Lectur o Others to: to: to: len priate circle):	infection control infection control infection per take post	- - -

department: instructor: Lose Delign DSD topic\subject: Infehm	DATE: 41 ja	
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	SHIFT Gan-GPM
CHRISTOPHER KIMBELL	Bloom	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

INSERVICE LESSON PLAN

	Date: 12 10 14 Time:	Total Time:	
	Name of Presenter:	_	
		Meeting	
	Title: Infection Con	ital)	
	·		
I.	Reasons for In-service: (Check app	ropriate circle):	
	 New Equipment 		
	o New Procedure		
	Review due to identified need		
	o Others:		
•			
II.	Program Outline	0.11	
	A. <u>Basic Principle of Infection</u>		
•	B. Clean & Cantize	Pie a Post Use	
	C. Hand Washing & PPE		
	C. tand Washing & PPE D.		
	C. tand Washing & PPE		
	C. tand Washing & PPE		
	D		
	Discussion		
	Discussion Written Materials	Demonstration Lecture	
	Discussion		
III.	Discussion Written Materials	Demonstration Lecture	
III.	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Video Educational Objective(s):	Demonstration o Lecture o Others	
III.	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Video Educational Objective(s):	Demonstration o Lecture o Others	
III.	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Video Educational Objective(s):	Demonstration o Lecture o Others	โมษ
III.	C. How Wishing & Ple D. Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials O Video Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able 1. whereart the basic principle 2. persons that door 1 3. persons that the proper has	to: on how to spread of interior can'te technique before using equipment when which in	โหษ
III.	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Video Educational Objective(s):	to: on how to spread of interior can'te technique before using equipment when which in	โนษ
	C. How Wishing & Ple D. Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials O Video Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able 1. whereart the basic principle 2. persons that door 1 3. persons that the proper has	to: on how to spread of interior can'te technique before using equipment when which in	ษญ
	C. How Wishing & Ple D. Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials O Video Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able 1. whereart the basic principle 2. persons that door 1 3. persons that the proper has	to: on how to spread of interior can'te technique before using equipment when which in	he
	Method (check appropriate circle) Discussion Written Materials Video Educational Objective(s): At the end of the in-service staff will be able understand the look principle understand the look principle polymons fail dead Method of Evaluation (check appro	Demonstration O Lecture O Others to: on how to spend of interior sant be technique before using equipment which which is prize to the circle.	ક્ષત્રી

Beachwood Post-Acute & Rehab 1340 15th St. Santa Monica, Ca. 90404

IN-SERVICE STAFF ATTENDANCE

· DEPARTMENT:					DATE:	12/10/14	
NSTRUCTOR:	Rose	Delven	030		TIME:	•	
TOPIC\SUBJECT:		<u>I</u> nfe	Urby (onto	Ł J	tevention	
PRINT	NAME			SIGNATUR	RE		SHIFT :
Nevir	0 /	ts to Un	 	Mu	<u>ر</u>		3-11
LIZETH				M			3-11
Kesalis	e Ven	tes		Biller			3-11
Oman		ano aga!					9-11
por w				LAMA	/WV		3-11
Laymo	nd dit	Cubogu		10010	ub Bg	≺	2-11
WILLARA Jazmin				70	<u> </u>	**********	3-11
Yewuba				m			3-11
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			- 	••••		<u></u>
والمراجعة والمعارض وا			***************************************			···	***

<u> </u>							***********************
**************************************					•••••		***************************************

Beachwood Post-Acute & Rehab 1340 15th St. Santa Monica, Ca. 90404

IN-SERVICE STAFF ATTENDANCE

DEPARTMENT:	DATE: 12/10/19	
TOPIC\SUBJECT: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ution Control & Prev	ention
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	SHIFT : 7-8:30
Juan Publo Gumalu	Meny	2- '5!.0
Jul Mane CASAS	Muner	
Mariela	ma	
Man Buren	180	9-5
Yolanda Itriu	MM	
WILFREDO ARLAR		************************
Debra Craft	la Company	
CAMEDE HAPPIS		
San Bak		
SHARINHUEY	sulvery	
Aligon Morkey	" Clau Morley	*****
Gaelle Simmonds.	Back- 60	9-5
Savan Janyan	Sm Mary	9tm
Andrea Owens	aupes Quer	7:30an
Christian Hunter	20 The	8:30p
Lydia Watter. S	Fidial War	Dog

DEPARTMENT:	. DATE: 12 10 19	
INSTRUCTOR	TIME:	
TOPIC/SUBJECT: Infection (ontrol & Prevention	
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	SHIFT :
Latoja Durden (Red once	ST DO DO	<u>7-3***</u>
Amy Palubick: (Red cross) Revelin Garcia (Red Cross)	—	1-3
Parline myre (Red Cr		7-3
Joan Boonin (Red crossin	namontour	7-3
Manila Jamirez	10 - 1	+.3
Coladis Vasquec	- Hadi Jangus	7-3
altaine Maska		7-3
Ille Gonen	Meletran	***************************************
Alyssa Escarcega	ffer an	7-3
Sarah Antabli	(O.B. Nansa	7-3
Deidre Bronson Sebele Bogale	Suex	7-2
Nakoya Simmers	100	7-3
liara Burton	1-18/	7-3
NORMA TOLOSON	Nom Johnson	73

DEPARTMENT:	DATE	: 12/10/19
INSTRUCTOR:	TIME	•
TOPIC\SUBJECT: n fection	Control & Prev	ent an
PRINT NAME -	SIGNATURE	SHIFT :
ANA AGUILAB.	Glatake	7-3
Rosa Sanch Z	for Sam	che 5 2-3
Christing Garcia	Que me	· 7-3
Mucho Altum	- ledu	eltar 7-3.
Ann Alvarado	Bu Al	ando 7-3
Wendy Car	MI	7-3
Pros Padul	- AM	7-3
Avalechies Gibbs	1 Rolls	7-3
Parter Rese	Math Au	7-7
Classica Carrag	(Jakara)	7-3
Con Cold Rela	The do ke	6 72
All Jaco In the Words	Telegraphic Control of the Control o	1:20-2
Helissa lucker (Red ((10 <u>10</u>) / 7	7.50-7 7.50-7
Angolica Castillo (Red C	(W) Engle	
Gaybreona Jan es (Ked	Waster D	1-3
Shann Rodnyves (Rod	Crou) I numan de	7-2
Denise Hermandez (Pod	1 0100)/4/5	7.3
Maryori Nedina	CIDCO)	7-3

DEPARTMENT:	DATE: 12/10/19 TIME: TO Presention & Control	
INSTRUCTOR:		
TOPIC\SUBJECT: nfeu}		
PRINT NAME Numat Sollerlu Estofania Baltazar	SIGNATURE Third followly	SHIFT : 7-3pM
Cynthia Peroz Lantence Chung	Lyntof & Jones on h	1-3 - 6-6
BRIAN BOYD LESTER	<u> </u>	6-6 7-3
Vilma Reyes	Vilence Fry	1-3 5'3
Hude Rodnger Drawl Impr	MAN A	73
lichele Dunge Mark Godhing co.		11-7 244, 7-3
Libbelh Bacha	SVRuger A	7-3
JWhet L Raymonds BOB SAVELLONA	72-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	11-7